
Pickens County Board of Education

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JULY 31, 2025

EXIBIT F-II-A

FIDUCIARY

FUND TYPES SPECIAL DEBT CAPITAL EXPENDABLE TOTAL

DESCRIPTION GENERAL REVENUE SERVICE PROJECTS TRUST (Memo Only)

---------------------------------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
REVENUES
    STATE REVENUES 19,700,792.65 0.00 233,740.00 566,526.97 0.00 20,501,059.62
    FEDERAL REVENUES 980.00 2,880,503.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,881,483.53
    LOCAL REVENUES 4,421,611.39 580,317.05 0.00 624.09 381,287.96 5,383,840.49
    OTHER REVENUES 57,414.26 21,101.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 78,516.25
TOTAL REVENUES 24,180,798.30 3,481,922.57 233,740.00 567,151.06 381,287.96 28,844,899.89

EXPENDITURES:
    INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 12,993,360.50 1,148,638.50 0.00 0.00 94,999.04 14,236,998.04
    INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 3,834,235.31 739,275.63 0.00 0.00 117,913.53 4,691,424.47
    OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 2,340,084.10 144,367.12 0.00 522,119.73 30,810.28 3,037,381.23
    AUXILIARY SERVICES 1,777,178.20 1,990,442.14 0.00 576,388.30 6,218.55 4,350,227.19
    GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 1,780,979.30 220,071.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,001,050.31
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 4,815.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,815.00
    DEBT SERVICES
      PRINCIPLE 0.00 0.00 119,506.78 147,119.97 0.00 266,626.75
      INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      OTHER DEBT SERVICES 1,188,746.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,188,746.30
    OTHER EXPENDITURES 306,197.32 375,784.11 0.00 0.00 128,922.72 810,904.15
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 24,225,596.03 4,618,578.51 119,506.78 1,245,628.00 378,864.12 30,588,173.44

OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES):
    TRANSFERS IN 0.00 846,847.82 0.00 0.00 89,281.21 936,129.03
    OTHER FUND SOURCES 99,661.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 99,661.07
    TRANSFERS OUT 584,609.80 152,533.29 0.00 0.00 105,501.86 842,644.95
    OTHER FUND USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES) (484,948.73) 694,314.53 0.00 0.00 (16,220.65) 193,145.15

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER SOURCES
OVER(UNDER)EXPENDITURES & OTHER FUND USES (529,746.46) (442,341.41) 114,233.22 (678,476.94) (13,796.81) (1,550,128.40)

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 6,446,379.48 1,342,384.83 1,972,400.00 2,400,992.51 720,277.21 12,882,434.03
ENDING FUND BALANC - JUL 31 5,916,633.02 900,043.42 2,086,633.22 1,722,515.57 706,480.40 11,332,305.63

GOVERNMENTAL


